1. General description
The 74LVC543A is an octal registered transceiver containing two sets of D-type latches
for temporary storage of the data flow in either direction. Separate latch enable inputs
(pins LEAB and LEBA) and output enable inputs (pins OEAB and OEBA), are provided for
each register. The separate inputs permit independent control of input and output in either
direction of the data flow.
The 74LVC543A contains eight D-type latches, with separate inputs and controls for each
set. For data flow from pins A to B, the A to B enable input (pin EAB) must be LOW. The

NXP Semiconductors 74LVC543A
Octal D-type registered transceiver; 3-state
3. Ordering information
4. Functional diagram
Table 1. Ordering information
Type number Package
Temperature range Name Description Version
74LVC543AD 40 C to +125 C SO24 plastic small outline package; 24 leads;
body width 7.5 mm
SOT137-1
74LVC543ADB 40 C to +125 C SSOP24 plastic shrink small outline package; 24 leads;
body width 5.3 mm
SOT340-1
74LVC543APW 40 C to +125 C TSSOP24 plastic thin shrink small outline package; 24 leads;
body width 4.4 mm
SOT355-1
74LVC543ABQ 40 C to +125 C DHVQFN24 plastic dual in-line compatible thermal enhanced very
thin quad flat package; no leads; 24 terminals;
body 3.5  5.5  0.85 mm
SOT815-1
Fig 1. Logic diagram Fig 2. IEC logic symbol